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November 9-15, 2025 
Monday, November 10 
​ Conference Choral Clinic @ Battle Creek, dismissal 8 am 
 
Tuesday, November 11 
​ Veteran’s Day. Program @ HNS @ 2:40. Follow 2:40 Mass Schedule 
​ JH WR @ Battle Creek, 3:30pm; dismissal @ 1:30 
​  
Wednesday, November 12 
​ Mass 2:40 
​ Pre ACT for freshmen and sophomores 
 
Thursday, November 13 
​ JH WR @ Madison, 4 pm; dismissal 2:00 
​ ​ Oliver Hochstein, Owen Becker, Cade Kleinschmit, Elijah Bensen 
​ FFA Chapter Meeting 
​ Food Drive. Bring food and dress casual  
​ Robotics, 4:30-6 pm 
 
Friday, November 14 
​ JH WR @ Winside, 10am; dismissal 8:15 am 
​ Spirit Day 
​ FB Semi-finals, TBD 
 

​ COMING EVENTS 
Monday, November 17: JH WR @ Randolph 2 pm; dismissal 12:30; 1 Act Festival, Wausa, TBD 
Tuesday, November 18: Conf 1 Act, Norfolk;  
Wednesday, November 19: Mass 2:40; Distr. LDE’s 
Thursday, November 20: JH WR @ Plainview, 3:30pm; dismissal 1:30; JH GBB vs. Ponca, 4 pm; ​     
​ All State Band/Chorus; Robotics 4:30-6pm 
Friday, November 21: Anatomy Field Trip 
Saturday, November 22: Cedar County Catholic Schools Blitz 

 
 
 
 


